
Government Relations Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Maria Brandon

Marc Jimmy

Will Bobby

Blake Leah

Patricia

Maria P. Tedesco

Chairman

President

Atlantic Union Bank

1051 E Cary St Ste 1200

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 327-5758

Email: maria.tedesco@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Marc J. Bogan

Committee Member

President & CEO

The Fauquier Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 347-6742

Email: marc.bogan@tfb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

John William Clements, II

Committee Member

President/CEO

The Bank of Southside Virginia

PO Box 40

Carson, VA  23830-0040

Work Phone: (434) 246-5211

Email: will.clements@bsvnet.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Blake M. Edwards, Jr.

Committee Member

President & CEO

Skyline National Bank

PO Box 186

Independence, VA  24348-0186

Work Phone: (276) 773-1132

Email: bedwards@skylinenationalbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Patricia H. Gallagher

Committee Member

Senior Vice President

Sonabank

PO Box 2075

Ashland, VA  23005-5075

Work Phone: (804) 443-8178

Email: patricia.gallagher@sonabank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Leton

Brandon D. Atkins

Committee Member

SVP, Senior Risk Officer

American National Bank & Trust Company 
628 Main St

Danville, VA  24541-1320

Work Phone: (434) 773-2297

Email: atkinsb@amnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

James Burke

Committee Member

President & Chief Risk Officer Community 

Bank of the Chesapeake

PO Box 38

Waldorf, MD  20604-0038

Work Phone: (240) 427-8726

Email: burkej@cbtc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Robert L. Cowgill

Committee Member

EVP, Virginia State President

South State Bank

901 E Cary St Ste 210

One James Center

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 412-7978

Email: robert.cowgill@southstatebank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Leah Fremouw

Committee Member

VP, Community Innovations & Marketing 
Virginia Community Capital, Inc.

7814 Carousel Ln Ste 100

Richmond, VA  23294

Work Phone: (804) 939-6167

Email: lfremouw@vccva.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Leton L. Harding, Jr.

Committee Member

President & CEO

Powell Valley National Bank

PO Box 3966

Wise, VA  24293

Work Phone: (276) 832-8200

Email: lharding@powellvalleybank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  



Government Relations Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Laurie Lori

Brandon Andy

Dave Joe

Gary Rob

Matthew

Laurie C. Hart

Committee Member

SVP, Chief Strategic & Retail Officer 
Bank of Botetourt

140 Town Cetner St

Daleville, VA  24083

Work Phone: (540) 591-5058 Email: 

lhart@bankofbotetourt.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Brandon C. Lorey

Committee Member

President & CEO

Bank of Clarke County

2 E Main St

Berryville, VA  22611-1338

Work Phone: (540) 955-5227 Email: 

blorey@bocc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

J. David Richardson

Committee Member

SVP, Business Loan Ctr Underwriter 
Fulton Bank

625 Elden St

Herndon, VA  20170

Work Phone: (703) 788-1816 
Email: drichardson@fult.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Gary R. Shook

Committee Member

President & CEO

Community Bankers' Bank

PO Box 268

Midlothian, VA  23113-0268

Work Phone: (804) 256-0530 
Email: gshook@cbbonline.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Matthew Steilberg

Committee Member

Director of Retail Banking

C&F Bank

PO Box 391

West Point, VA  23181-0391

Work Phone: (757) 741-2210 
Email: msteilberg@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Melvin

Lori G. Hassett, CPA, CGMA, MBA 
Committee Member

SVP/ CFO

Pioneer Bank

PO Box 10

Stanley, VA  22851-0010

Work Phone: (540) 778-2294 x6302

Email: lhassett@pioneerbks.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

M. Andrew McLean

Committee Member

Richmond Market President

First Bank, Virginia

5601 Patterson Ave

Richmond, VA  23226-2007

Work Phone: (804) 516-0704

Email: amclean@fbvirginia.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Joe A. Shearin

Committee Member

Invetor, Professional & Community Relations 
Sonabank

10900 Nuckols Rd Ste 325

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Email: joe.shearin@sonabank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Robert F. Shuford, Jr.

Committee Member

Chairman, President & CEO

Old Point Financial Corporation

101 E Queen St

Hampton, VA  23669-4003

Work Phone: (757) 728-1887

Email: rshuford@oldpoint.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

J. Melvin Watkins

Committee Member

Group Manager Commercial

M & T Bank

3951 Westerre Pkwy Ste 300

Richmond, VA  23233-1312

Work Phone: (804) 754-4817

Email: jwatkins@mtb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  



Government Relations Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Sherry Robert

Matt Bruce

Heather Courtney

DeMarion Vanessa

Robert C. Wood, Jr.

Committee Member

SVP, Market President

United Bank

1265 Seminole Tr

Charlottesville, VA  22901-1739

Work Phone: (434) 951-6813

Email: robert.wood@bankwithunited.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Bruce T. Whitehurst

VBA Staff Contact

President and CEO

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4701

Email: bwhitehurst@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney M. Fleming

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Vanessa Mason

Additional Staff

Atlantic Union Bank

Email: vanessa.mason@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Chandler

Sherry T. Williams

Committee Member

VP, Loan Operations

Chesapeake Bank

PO Box 2256

Kilmarnock, VA  22482

Work Phone: (804) 435-4225

Email: swilliams@chesbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Matthew J. Bruning

VBA Staff Contact

SVP, Government & Member Relations 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4704

Email: mbruning@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Heather Derflinger

Additional Staff

Government Relations Specialist 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4754

Email: hderflinger@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq 
Additional Staff

General Counsel

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4714

Email: djohnston@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Chandler D. Owdom

Additional Staff

VP, Communications & Strategy 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4707

Email: cowdom@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Total Records  29




